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Stocks and Stock Options Fee

Fees for Hong Kong Market

Hong Kong Stocks

Trade-Related Services

Services

Fees/Charges

Brokerage Commission

Negotiable

Transaction Levy

0.0027% of transaction amount

Trading Fee

0.005% of transaction amount

Stamp Duty

HKD 1 each HKD 1,000 of transaction amount (Amount less than

HKD 1,000 is treated as HKD 1,000)

CCASS Stock Settlement Fee

0.002% of transaction amount (subject to a minimum cap of HKD 2,

and a maximum cap of HKD 100)

m  Settlement Period: T+2

Scrip Handling and Settlement Related Services

Services

Fees/Charges

Compulsory Share Buy-back Fee

0.5% of stock value based on the previous closing price, plus a

handling fee of HKD 200 per transaction

Deposit Fee for Physical Share Certificate

Free of charge

Additional Rush service Fee for Deposit Physical Share Certificate

HKD 3 per certificate (Collected by share registrar) , plus Handling Fee|
of HKD 100

Withdrawal Fee for Physical Share Certificate

HKD 5 per board lot (odd lots are charged as board lots) (subject to a

minimum cap of HKD 50)

Settlement Instruction Fee (Stock Transfer In)

Free of charge

Settlement Instruction Fee (Stock Transfer Out)

0.05% of stock value based on the previous closing price (subject to

a minimum cap of HKD 50, and a maximum cap of HKD 250)

Investor Settlement Instruction Fee (Receipt)

Free of charge

Investor Settlement Instruction Fee (Stock Transfer Out)

0.05% of stock value based on the previous closing price (subject to

a minimum cap of HKD 30, and a maximum cap of HKD 100)

Transfer Deed Stamp Duty

HKD 5 for each transfer deed (Collected by HK Inland Revenue

Department)

Account Maintenance

Services

Fees/Charges

Audit Confirmation Fee

HKD 50 per confirmation request

Custodian Fee

Free of charge

Physical Statement

HKD 100 per year
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Nominee Services and Corporate Actions

Services

Fees/Charges

Change of Registration at Share Registrar

Share Registrar Fee plus Handling Fee of HKD 200

Collection Fee for Cash Dividend / Coupon Interest/ Scrip Dividend

0.5% of dividend payment amount (subject to a minimum cap of

HKD25, and a maximum cap of HKD10,000) plus clearing fee and
Withholding Tax

Collection Fee for Bonus Issue

HKD 1 per lot (odd lots are also charged at HKD 1 each) (subject to a

minimum cap of HKD 25)

Scrip Fee

HKD 1.5 per lot (odd lots are also charged at HKD 1.5 each)

Fee for Cash Offer / Privatization

HKD 0.8 per lot (odd lots are also charged at HKD 0.8 each), plus

Handling Fee of HKD 100

Fee for Exercise Rights / Warrants

HKD 0.8 per lot (odd lots are also charged at HKD 0.8 each), plus

Handling Fee of HKD 100

Fee for Excess Rights / Excess Open Offer Application

Free of charge

Fee for Voting Instruction

HKD 100 per application

Financing and Other Services

Services

Fees/Charges

IPO Application Fee

HKD 100 per application

Overdue Interest Rate for Cash Account

HKD: SCB HK Dollar Prime Rate + 6%

USD: United States Prime Rate + 2 %

CNY: People's Bank of China - RMB Benchmark Loan Interest Rates +
5%

Other Currency: United States Prime Rate + 5.2%

Margin Account Financing Interest Rate

HKD: SCB HK Dollar Prime Rate + 2%

USD: United States Prime Rate + 2 %

CNY: People's Bank of China - RMB Benchmark Loan Interest Rates +
5%

Other Currency: United States Prime Rate + 5.2%

Reprint Daily / Monthly statement

Within 3 months : Free
Over 3 months : HKD 50 each

(Extra HKD 50 if the Certified True Copy is needed)

Stock Segregated Account with Statement Service (SSA)

HKD 10 per month

Remittance Charge (Local)

HKD CHATS - HKD 50
USD CHATS - USD 6.5

(or the cost of bank charges (varies between different banks),

whichever is higher, will be charged)
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Telegraphic Transfer (Overseas) HKD 200 / USD 25 for HKD/USD remittance
USD 35 for foreign currencies other than HKD and USD
(or the cost of bank charges (varies between different banks),

whichever is higher, will be charged)

Issue Cheque Charge Amount below HKD 50, HKD 10 per cheque

Returned Cheque Fee HKD 150 + Bank penalty charges

Stop Payment Charge HKD 150

Confirmation for unknown deposit item (After one month) HKD 50 per transaction (Charged by receiving bank)

Handling Charge for Unclaimed Entitlement 0.5% of dividend amount (subject to a minimum cap of HKD 25 and

a maximum cap of HKD 20,000), plus Handling Fee of HKD 500 per

stock
Hong Kong Stock Options
Trade-Related Services
Services Fees/Charges
Brokerage Commission Negotiable
Trading Fee Tier 1 stock options: HKD 3 per contract

Tier 2 stock options: HKD 1 per contract

Tier 3 stock options: HKD 0.5 per contract

m  Physical delivery of underlying shares on exercise and settlement period:
e T+ 1 (options premium, payable in full) or

. T + 2 (stock transfer following exercise)

Exercise / Assignment Services

Services Fees/Charges

Exercise / Assignment Commission Strike price of the option x Number of shares x rate of manual trade

order (subject to a minimum cap of HKD 100)

Stamp Duty HKD 1 each HKD 1,000 of transaction amount (Amount less than

HKD 1,000 is treated as HKD 1,000)

SFC Transaction Levy 0.0027% of transaction amount
Trading Fee 0.005% of transaction amount
CCASS Fee 0.002% of transaction amount (subject to a minimum cap of HKD 2

and a maximum cap of HKD 100)

Exercise Fee HKD 2 per contract

m  Trading Tariff for Options Contracts with Contract Premium equal to or less than HKD 0.01 will be waived.
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Fees for Overseas Markets

Shanghai - Hong Kong Stock Connect

Trade-Related Services

Services

Fees/Charges

Commission

Negotiable

Handling Fee

0.00487% of the consideration of a transaction

Securities Management Fee

0.002% of the consideration of a transaction

Transfer Fee

0.00400% of the consideration of a transaction (0.002% charged by

ChinaClear and 0.002% charged by HKSCC)

Stamp Duty

0.1% of the consideration of a transaction (For sell order only)

m  Settlement period: T+1

Nominee Services, Corporate Actions & Others

Services

Fees/Charges

Collection Fee for Cash Dividend/ Coupon Interest / Scrip Dividend

0.5% of dividend amount (subject to a minimum cap of CNY 20 and

a maximum cap of CNY 10,000) plus clearing fee and Withholding Tax

Collection Fee for Bonus Issue

CNY 1 per lot (odd lots are charged as board lots) (subject to a

minimum cap of CNY 20)

Fee for Cash Offer / Privatization

CNY 100 per transaction plus clearing fee and Withholding Tax

Fee for Exercise Rights / Warrants / Open Offer /Cash Offer / Bonds

Redemption on Maturity

CNY 100 per transaction

Fee for Excess Rights / Open Offer Application (if applicable)

Free of charge

Settlement Instruction Fee (Stock Transfer In)

Free of charge

Settlement Instruction Fee (Stock Transfer Out)

0.05% stock value based on the previous closing price (subject to a
minimum charge of CNY 50 and a maximum charge of CNY 250 per

transaction)

Shenzhen - Hong Kong Stock Connect

Trade-Related Services

Services

Fees/Charges

Commission

Negotiable

Handling Fee

0.00487% of the consideration of a transaction

Securities Management Fee

0.002% of the consideration of a transaction

Transfer Fee

0.00400% of the consideration of a transaction (0.002% charged by

ChinaClear and 0.002% charged by HKSCC)

Stamp Duty

0.1% of the consideration of a transaction (For sell order only)

m  Settlement period: T+1
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Nominee Services, Corporate Actions & Others

Services

Fees/Charges

Collection Fee for Cash Dividend/ Coupon Interest / Scrip Dividend

0.5% of dividend amount (subject to a minimum cap of CNY 20 and

a maximum cap of CNY 10,000) plus clearing fee and Withholding Tax

Collection Fee for Bonus Issue

CNY 1 per lot (odd lots are charged as board lots) (subject to a

minimum cap of CNY 20)

Fee for Cash Offer / Privatization

CNY 100 per transaction plus clearing fee and Withholding Tax

Fee for Exercise Rights / Warrants / Open Offer /Cash Offer / Bonds

Redemption on Maturity

CNY 100 per transaction

Fee for Excess Rights / Open Offer Application (if applicable)

Free of charge

Settlement Instruction Fee (Stock Transfer In)

Free of charge

Settlement Instruction Fee (Stock Transfer Out)

0.05% stock value based on the previous closing price (subject to a

minimum charge of CNY 50 and a maximum charge of CNY 250 per

transaction)

China B Shares Market

Shanghai Market
Trade-Related Services

Services Fees/Charges
Commission Negotiable
Stamp duty 0.1% Stamp Duty (for selling transaction)
Clearing fee 0.05% of transaction amount

Transaction Levy

0.00487% of transaction amount

Administration Fee

0.002% of transaction amount

m  Settlement period: T+3

Nominee Services, Corporate Actions & Others

Services

Fees/Charges

Collection Fee on Cash /Scrip Dividend

Waived (Not including other charges, Withholding Tax, and bank

remittance fee of USD 25 per transaction)

Exercise Rights Issue / Warrants, Bonus, Offers, Conversions and

Capital Reconstruction

Handling Fees: USD 20 per counter

Settlement Instruction Fee (Stock Transfer In)

Free of charge

Settlement Instruction Fee (Stock Transfer Out)

USD 35 per transaction
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Shenzhen Market

Trade-Related Services

Services Fees/Charges
Commission Negotiable
Stamp duty 0.1% of transaction amount (for selling transaction)
Clearing fee 0.05% of transaction amount (Maximum fee HKD500)

Transaction Levy

0.00487% of transaction amount

Administration Fee

0.002% of transaction amount

m  Settlement period: T+3

Nominee Services, Corporate Actions & Others

Services

Fees/Charges

Collection Fee on Cash /Scrip Dividend

HKD150 (Not including other charges and Withholding Tax)

Exercise Rights Issue / Warrants, Bonus, Offers, Conversions and

Capital Reconstruction

Handling Fees: HKD150 per counter

Settlement Instruction Fee (Stock Transfer In)

Free of charge

Settlement Instruction Fee (Stock Transfer Out)

USD 35 per transaction

Singapore Market

Trade-Related Services

Services Fees/Charges
Commission Negotiable
Clearing fee 0.0325% of transaction amount (Min SGD10)
Trading fee 0.0075% of transaction amount

Remittance Fee

Each transaction charges of USD 50 or SGD 100 (according to

trading currency)

m  Settlement period: T+2

Nominee Services, Corporate Actions

= Non-Jardine Group

Services

Fees/Charges

Dividend Collection

1.10% on net dividend (subject to a minimum cap of SGD 25 and a

maximum cap of SGD 150) and subject to Withholding Tax

Exercise Rights Issue / Warrant, Bonus, Offers, Conversions and

Capital Reconstruction

Handling Fees: SGD 25 per counter
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= Jardine Group

Services

Fees/Charges

Dividend Collection

Collection Fees: 1.1% on dividend (subject to a minimum cap of USD

15, and a maximum cap of USD 100) and subject to Withholding Tax

Exercise Rights Issue / Warrants

0.25% on total amount subscribed (subject to a minimum cap of

USD 15, and a maximum cap of USD 100)

Bonus, Offers, Conversions and Capital Reconstruction

USD 15 per issuance

Others
Services Fees/Charges
Settlement Instruction Fee (Stock Transfer In) Free of charge
Settlement Instruction Fee (Stock Transfer Out) USD 35 per transaction
US Market
Trade-Related Services
Services Fees/Charges
Commission Negotiable
Trading Fee

According to SEC announcement: https://www.sec.gov/

Envelope Settlement Service (ESS) fee

USD 300 or USD 600 (Depend on the transfer agent) per stock per
trade side per trade date

(Applicable securities reference list in http://www.viewtrade.com/ess/)

m  Settlement period: T+2

Nominee Services, Corporate Actions & Others

Services

Fees/Charges

American Depository Receipts (ADRs) Depository Service Fees

Up to USD 0.05 per share(charged to clients with holding on record
date, collected by ADRs agent)

Collection Fee on Cash / Scrip Dividend

Waived (Not including other charges, Withholding Tax, and bank

remittance fee USD 7 per transaction)

Corporate Action Service Charge/Handling Fee for Voting Instruction

USD 20 per transaction

Settlement Instruction Fee (Stock Transfer In)

Free of charge

Settlement Instruction Fee (Stock Transfer Out)

USD 35 per transaction

Australia Market

Trade-Related Services

Services

Fees/Charges

Commission

Negotiable

Remittance Fee

AUD 100 per transaction

m  Settlement period: T+2
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Nominee Services, Corporate Actions & Others

Services

Fees/Charges

Dividend Collection

Handling Fees: AUD 30 per counter (subject to Withholding Tax)

Exercise Rights Issue / Warrants, Bonus, Offers, Conversions and

Capital Reconstruction

AUD 30 per transaction

Settlement Instruction Fee (Stock Transfer In)

Free of charge

Settlement Instruction Fee (Stock Transfer Out)

USD 35 per transaction

Taiwan Market

Trade-Related Services

Services

Fees/Charges

Commission

Negotiable

Transaction Tax

0.3% of transaction amount for sell transaction

Transaction Fee

NTD 1,500 per transaction

Remittance Fee

Bank Charges of NTD 1,000 for selling NTD and buying other

currency

m  Settlement period: T+2

Nominee Services, Corporate Actions & Others

Services

Fees/Charges

Collection Fee of Cash Dividend

NTD 100 per transaction (Not including other charges and
Withholding Tax)

Collection Fee of Scrip Dividend

NTD 1,500 per transaction(Clients may be deducted tax firstly before
receive Scrip Dividend)

Corporate Action Service Charge

NTD 200 per transaction

Handling Fee for Electronic Voting Instruction

NTD 100 per transaction

Handling Fee for Voting In Person by clients or authorized person

NTD 200 per transaction

Attend Shareholder meeting on behalf of clients

NTD 2,000 per transaction

AGM Fee

Handling Fees of NTD 2,000 when exercising the right in

shareholders meeting

Withholding Tax on Dividend

21% of the dividend income and interest payment

Custody Fee (Monthly)

Calculated at 0.1% (per annum) of Daily Taiwan Market Total

Portfolio Value, including Cash, and Securities, etc.

Handling Fee for Special Instruction from Clients

NTD 1,500 per transaction

Canada Market

Trade-Related Services

Services

Fees/Charges

Commission

Negotiable

m  Settlement period: T+2
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Nominee Services, Corporate Actions & Others

Services

Fees/Charges

Dividend Collection

Collection Fees : 0.1% on net dividend (subject to a minimum cap of

CAD 20 and subject to Withholding Tax)

Exercise Rights Issue / Warrants, Bonus, Offers, Conversions and

Capital Reconstruction

CAD 15 per counter

Settlement Instruction Fee (Stock Transfer In)

Free of charge

Settlement Instruction Fee (Stock Transfer Out)

USD 35 per transaction

Japan Market
Trade-Related Services

Services

Fees/Charges

Commission

Negotiable

Remittance fee

JPY 5,500 each buy transaction; JPY 2,500 each sell transaction

m  Settlement period: T+2

Nominee Services, Corporate Actions & Others

Services

Fees/Charges

Dividend Collection

1% on net dividend (subject to a minimum cap of JPY 1,700 and

subject to Withholding Tax)

Exercise Rights Issue / Warrants

0.25% on total amount subscribed (subject to a minimum cap of

JPY1,700)

Bonus, Offers, Conversions and Capital Reconstruction

JPY 1,700 per counter

Settlement Instruction Fee (Stock Transfer In)

Free of charge

Settlement Instruction Fee (Stock Transfer Out)

USD 35 per transaction

Korea Market

Trade-Related Services

Services

Fees/Charges

Commission

Negotiable

Sales Tax

0.3% each sell transaction, odd lot 0.5%

Remittance Fee

KRW 57,000 per transaction

m  Settlement period: T+2

Nominee Services, Corporate Actions & Others

Services

Fees/Charges

Dividend Collection

KRW 3,800 per counter (subject to Withholding Tax)

Settlement Instruction Fee (Stock Transfer In)

Free of charge

Settlement Instruction Fee (Stock Transfer Out)

USD 35 per transaction
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Thailand Market

Trade-Related Services

Services Fees/Charges
Commission Negotiable
Value Added Tax 0.0196%
Set Fee- Stock Exchange of Thailand Fee 0.0078% of Gross Amount
Set Vat- Stock Exchange of Thailand Fee 7% of Set Fee
Remittance Fee THB 1,750 per transaction
m  Settlement period: T+2
Nominee Services, Corporate Actions & Others
Services Fees/Charges

Dividend Collection

Handling Fees: THB 500 per counter (subject to Withholding Tax)

Exercise Rights Issue / Warrants, Bonus, Offers, Conversions and

Capital Reconstruction

THB 500 per counter

Settlement Instruction Fee (Stock Transfer In)

Free of charge

Settlement Instruction Fee (Stock Transfer Out)

USD 35 per transaction

OTC Market

Nominee Services, Corporate Actions & Others

Services

Fees/Charges

Corporate Action Service Charge/Handling Fee for Voting Instruction

USD 20 per transaction

Conversion of Warrants, Convertible bond(etc.) into Shares

USD 100 per Transaction plus Transfer Fee charged by Custodian

Settlement Instruction Fee (Stock Transfer In)

Free of charge

Settlement Instruction Fee (Stock Transfer Out)

USD 35 per transaction

Futures and Options Fee

Hong Kong Futures Contract

Futures Contract (DSQ%TI\IIS:SIAC\)&O- T{Sgr";? d':,; € (P(Ia_re:i)éie) Auto-S:;zlement
Settle)
HSI Futures Negotiable HKD 10 HKD 0.54 HKD 10
MHI Futures Negotiable HKD 3.5 HKD 0.1 HKD 3.5
HHI Futures Negotiable HKD 3.5 HKD 0.54 HKD 3.5
MCH Futures Negotiable HKD 2 HKD 0.1 HKD 2
HSI Volatility Index (VHSI) Futures Negotiable HKD 10 HKD 0.54 HKD 10
CES China 120 Index Futures Negotiable HKD 10 HKD 0.54 HKD 10
USD/CNH Futures Negotiable CNY 8 N/A CNY 8
EUR/CNH Futures Negotiable CNY 5 N/A CNY 5
JPY/CNH Futures Negotiable CNY 5 N/A CNY 5
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Futures Contract (Dg:;rSE)TI\IIS,S,I:Sto- T(rséj:r;igdlge € (Pel,-_re\s/i)éj 6) Auto-S:;zlement
ettle)
AUD/CNH Futures Negotiable CNY 5 N/A CNY 5
CNH/USD Futures Negotiable USD 0.60 N/A UsD 0.60
London Aluminium Mini Futures Negotiable CNY 3 CNY 0.44 CNY 3
London Zinc MiniFutures Negotiable CNY 3 CNY 0.44 CNY 3
London Copper Mini Futures Negotiable CNY 5 CNY 0.44 CNY 5
London Nickel Mini Futures Negotiable CNY 3 CNY 0.44 CNY 2
London Lead Mini Futures Negotiable CNY 3 CNY 0.44 CNY 3
London Tin Mini Futures Negotiable CNY 3 CNY 0.44 CNY 2
CES Gaming Top 10 Index Futures Negotiable HKD 2 HKD 0.54 HKD 2
Hang Seng Mainland Oil & Gas Index Futures Negotiable HKD 2 HKD 0.54 HKD 2
Hang Seng Mainland Banks Index Futures Negotiable HKD 2 HKD 0.54 HKD 2
Hang Seng Mainland Healthcare Index Futures2 Negotiable HKD 2 HKD 0.54 HKD 2
Hang Seng Mainland Properties Index Futures2 Negotiable HKD 2 HKD 0.54 HKD 2
Hang Seng IT Hardware Index Futures Negotiable HKD 2 HKD 0.54 HKD 2
Hang Seng Software & Service Index Futures Negotiable HKD 2 HKD 0.54 HKD 2
CNH Gold Futures1 Negotiable CNY 61 CNY 0.54 CNY 121
USD Gold Futures1 Negotiable UsD 11 UsD 0.072 UsD 21
FEM - Iron ORE Futures Negotiable UsD 11 UsD 0.072 uUsD 11
,(\(IJSSS)AC Asia ex Japan Net Total Return Index Negotiable USD 0.5 USD 0.072 USD 0.5
Stock Futures Tier 1: HKD 3.0
Negotiable Tier 2: HKD 1.0 HKD 0.1
Tier 3: HKD 0.56
Hong Kong Index Options Contract
Index Options Contract (Incl.%)orn':rr]zlfcstlcl);(piry T(rsgrlr;? d':; € (P::_r?\s?:je) Exercise Fee
Auto-Settle)
HSI Options Negotiable HKD 10 HKD 0.54 HKD 10
MHI Options Negotiable HKD 2 HKD 0.1 HKD 2
H-shares Index Options Negotiable HKD 3.5 HKD 0.54 HKD 3.5
MCH Options Negotiable HKD 1 HKD 0.54 HKD 1
USD/CNH Options3 Negotiable CNY 8 N/A CNY 8

@
@

Cabinet Transactions :

These are options that are considered worthless and may be closed out on a nominal value of HKD10 per contract, which includes all trading fees, but

excludes commissions.

These contracts will be displayed on the price reporting screens as "CAB" bid since an option cannot be traded when the premium value is smaller than the
standard minimum price increment for such option product , i.e., 1 bp.

The USD/CNH Futures handling charge for physical delivery : HKD350
Pursuant to an exemption notice made under section 25(1) of the Securities and Futures (Investor Compensation Levy) Rules and gazetted on 11
November 2005, no Investor Compensation Levy shall be payable in respect of a sale and purchase of futures and options contract on or after 19 December

2005 until further notice.

The above amounts can be changed from time to time.
The USD equivalent of HKD 0.54 per contract at the exchange rate determined by the HKFE from time to time.
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Global Futures / Index Option Contract

Exchange Contract Name fg dyzroduct BTl Internet-trade Phone-trade
CBOT T-BOND ZB /7B Negotiable Negotiable
CBOT 10YRS US T-NOTES ZN / ZN Negotiable Negotiable
CBOT Mini Soybean XK/ XK Negotiable Negotiable
CBOT Mini Wheat XW / XW Negotiable Negotiable
CBOT Mini Corn XC /XC Negotiable Negotiable
CBOT Wheat W/ ZW Negotiable Negotiable
CBOT Soybean ZS /7S Negotiable Negotiable
CBOT Oats Z0/Z0O Negotiable Negotiable
CBOT Corn ZC/ZC Negotiable Negotiable
CBOT Soybean Qil ZL/ZL Negotiable Negotiable
CBOT Dow Jones Index $25 DD /DD Negotiable Negotiable
CBOT Mini Dow Jones Index $5 YM/YM Negotiable Negotiable
CBOT Dow Jones Index $10 ZD /ZD Negotiable Negotiable
CME Nikkei 225 Index Futures (USD) NKD / NKD Negotiable Negotiable
CME Lean Hogs HE / HE Negotiable Negotiable
CME Live Cattle LE/LE Negotiable Negotiable
CME E-mini Japanese Yen J7/)7 Negotiable Negotiable
CME E-mini Euro E7 / E7 Negotiable Negotiable
CME E-micro AUD/USD M6A / M6A Negotiable Negotiable
CME E-micro USD/CHF M6S / M6S Negotiable Negotiable
CME E-micro EUR/USD MG6E / M6E Negotiable Negotiable
CME E-micro USD/CAD M6C / M6C Negotiable Negotiable
CME Swiss Francs CHF / 6S Negotiable Negotiable
CME Renminbi RMB / RMB Negotiable Negotiable
CME New Zealand Dollars NZD / 6N Negotiable Negotiable
CME Japanese Yen JPY / 6J Negotiable Negotiable
CME Euro EUR / 6E Negotiable Negotiable
CME Canadian Dollars CAD / 6C Negotiable Negotiable
CME British Pounds GBP / 6B Negotiable Negotiable
CME Australian Dollars AUD / 6A Negotiable Negotiable
CME Nikkei 225 Stock Index NIY / N1 Negotiable Negotiable
CME S&P 500 Stock Index SP /SP Negotiable Negotiable
CME Mini Nasdaq Index NQ/NQ Negotiable Negotiable
CME Nasdag 100 Index ND / ND Negotiable Negotiable
CME E-Mini S&P 500 Stock Index ES/ES Negotiable Negotiable
COMEX High Grade Copper HG / HG Negotiable Negotiable
COMEX Silver SI/ Sl Negotiable Negotiable
COMEX Gold GC/GC Negotiable Negotiable
EUREX FDAX FDAX / FDAX Negotiable Negotiable
IPE Brent Crude OIL COIL / COIL Negotiable Negotiable
LIFFE London White Sugar LSU /W Negotiable Negotiable
LIFFE London Robusta Coffee LKD / RC Negotiable Negotiable
LIFFE FTSE 100 Stock Index FFI / FFI Negotiable Negotiable
LIFFE CAC Index £ CAC40 / FCE Negotiable Negotiable
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Exchange Contract Name gg dyzroduct G Internet-trade Phone-trade
LME Zinc LZS / LZS Negotiable Negotiable
LME Tin LSN / LSN Negotiable Negotiable
LME Nickel LNI/ LNI Negotiable Negotiable
LME Lead LPB /LPB Negotiable Negotiable
LME Copper LCA/LCA Negotiable Negotiable
LME Aluminum LAH / LAH Negotiable Negotiable
NYBOT Cocoa CC/CC Negotiable Negotiable
NYBOT Sugar #11 SB/SB Negotiable Negotiable
NYBOT Orange Juice 0J/0) Negotiable Negotiable
NYBOT Coffee KC/KC Negotiable Negotiable
NYBOT Cotton CT/CT Negotiable Negotiable
NYBOT US Dollar Index DX/ DX Negotiable Negotiable
NYMEX Mini Natural Gas QG/QG Negotiable Negotiable
NYMEX Natural Gas NG / NG Negotiable Negotiable
NYMEX Mini Crude Oil Qv /QM Negotiable Negotiable
NYMEX Crude Qil CL/CL Negotiable Negotiable
NYMEX Platinum PL/PL Negotiable Negotiable
NYMEX Palladium PA / PA Negotiable Negotiable
OSE Nikkei 225 Mini JNM /IJNM Negotiable Negotiable
OSE Nikkei 225 Stock Index N225 /JNI Negotiable Negotiable
SFE SPI 200 Index YAP / YAP Negotiable Negotiable
SIMEX SGX CNX NIFTY INDEX IN/SIN Negotiable Negotiable
SIMEX SGX FTSE/XHUA CHINA A50 CN/CN Negotiable Negotiable
SIMEX Nikkei 225 Mini SGXNS / SNS Negotiable Negotiable
SIMEX MSCI Taiwan Stock Index STW /STW Negotiable Negotiable
SIMEX Nikkei 225 Stock Index SGXNK/ SSI Negotiable Negotiable

Futures Financing and Other Services
Item Charges

Reprint Daily / Monthly statement

Within 3 months : Free
Over 3 months : HKD 50 each
(Extra HKD 50 if the Certified True Copy is needed)

Remittance Charge (Local)

HKD CHATS — HKD 50
USD CHATS - USD 6.5

(or the cost of bank charges (varies between different banks), whichever is
higher, will be charged)

Telegraphic Transfer (Overseas)

HKD 200 / USD 25 for HKD/USD remittance
USD 35 for foreign currencies other than HKD and USD

(or the cost of bank charges (varies between different banks), whichever is
higher, will be charged)

Issue Cheque Charge

Amount below HKD 50, HKD 10 per cheque

Returned Cheque Fee

HKD 150 + Bank penalty charges

Confirmation for unknown deposit item (After one
month)

HKD 50 per transaction (Charged by receiving bank)

Overdue/Debit Interest Rate

HKD : SCB HK Dollar Prime Rate + 2%

USD : United States Prime Rate + 2 %

CNY : People's Bank of China - RMB Benchmark Loan Interest Rates + 5%
Other Currencies : United States Prime Rate + 5.2%
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Futures Account Maintenance Services

Item Charges
Custodian Fee Waived
Audit Confirmation Fee HKD 50 per application

= [f there is any adjustment to the above fees and charges, the latest fees and charges shall prevail. Unless required by rules

and regulations or under the client agreement, our company reserves the right to revise its fee schedules from time to time

without any further notice.

m  All out of pocket expenses (if any) which are not stated in the above list should be charged at cost and the cost should be

borne by the customer.
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